

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 04/26/13

1 out of 24

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: CO FLAP 742(5)
Project Name: Taylor River Road
Solicitation No: DTFH68-13-B-00007
Division: Central Federal Lands
State: CO County: Gunnison
Federal Land: Gunnison National Forest

Schedule: A
Schedule Type: Base

Opened at: Lakewood, CO
Opened by: Jeremiah Rogers
Date: 04/25/13

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: Jeremiah Rogers
Title: Contract Specialist
Date: 4/26/13

Contract Awarded to: _____

Award Date: _____

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Lacy Constryction Company, LTD 24474 Hwy 135 Crested Butte Colorado 81224		\$7,750,553.70	
United Companies of Mesa County		\$7,777,862.25	
Elam Construction, Inc.		\$8,580,352.60	
AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS 4901 SOUTH WINDERMERE STREET LITTLETON Colorado 80120		\$9,190,446.20	
A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P.O. BOX 566 CANON CITY Colorado 81215-0566		\$9,263,915.65	
Rundle Construction, Inc.		\$9,286,983.15	
Engineer's Estimate		\$9,329,867.00	

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 04/26/13

2 out of 24

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: CO FLAP 742(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Taylor River Road

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0100	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			Lump Sum	\$550,000.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			Lump Sum	\$889,000.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$600,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			Lump Sum	\$1,000,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			Lump Sum	\$1,100,000.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$1,429,916.58
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$664,999.55
A0150	15206-0000	SLOPE, REFERENCE, AND CLEARING AND GRUBBING STAKE				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$130.00	\$40,129.70
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$340.00	\$104,954.60
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$120.00	\$37,042.80
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$140.00	\$43,216.60
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$241.00	\$74,394.29
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$218.24	\$67,368.51
		Engineer's Estimate	308.69	STA	\$115.00	\$35,499.35
A0200	15214-2000	SURVEY AND STAKING, RETAINING WALL				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			Lump Sum	\$3,295.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			Lump Sum	\$1,650.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$3,100.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			Lump Sum	\$3,500.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			Lump Sum	\$7,026.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$5,591.67
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$5,250.00
A0250	15215-1000	SURVEY AND STAKING, APPROACH ROAD				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$500.00	\$13,500.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$750.00	\$20,250.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$467.00	\$12,609.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$530.00	\$14,310.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$680.00	\$18,360.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$691.11	\$18,659.97
		Engineer's Estimate	27	EACH	\$500.00	\$13,500.00
A0300	15215-3000	SURVEY AND STAKING, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$441.00	\$33,957.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$1,225.00	\$94,325.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$412.00	\$31,724.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$470.00	\$36,190.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$460.00	\$35,420.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$360.62	\$27,767.74
		Engineer's Estimate	77	EACH	\$500.00	\$38,500.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 04/26/13

3 out of 24

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: CO FLAP 742(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Taylor River Road

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0350	15215-7000	SURVEY AND STAKING, PARKING AREA				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$1,470.00	\$10,290.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$3,100.00	\$21,700.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$1,373.00	\$9,611.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,673.00	\$11,711.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$2,140.41	\$14,982.87
		Engineer's Estimate	7	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00
A0400	15216-2000	SURVEY AND STAKING, GRADE FINISHING STAKES				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$100.00	\$61,737.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$145.00	\$89,518.65
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$140.00	\$86,431.80
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$80.00	\$49,389.60
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$138.00	\$85,197.06
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$130.36	\$80,480.35
		Engineer's Estimate	617.37	STA	\$130.00	\$80,258.10
A0450	15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			Lump Sum	\$50,000.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			Lump Sum	\$195,000.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$104,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			Lump Sum	\$200,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			Lump Sum	\$150,000.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$85,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$269,000.00
A0500	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			Lump Sum	\$70,000.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			Lump Sum	\$64,000.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$125,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			Lump Sum	\$150,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			Lump Sum	\$197,000.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$75,680.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$89,700.00
A0550	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			Lump Sum	\$24,000.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			Lump Sum	\$4,400.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$3,850.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			Lump Sum	\$20,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			Lump Sum	\$30,000.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$27,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$30,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 04/26/13

4 out of 24

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: CO FLAP 742(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Taylor River Road

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0600	15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$1.50	\$55,200.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$1.10	\$40,480.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$2.30	\$84,640.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$2.80	\$103,040.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2.43	\$89,424.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$1.62	\$59,616.00
		Engineer's Estimate	36,800	LNFT	\$2.00	\$73,600.00
A0650	15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$4.00	\$71,200.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$5.75	\$102,350.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$6.30	\$112,140.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$5.00	\$89,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$6.65	\$118,370.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$6.88	\$122,464.00
		Engineer's Estimate	17,800	LNFT	\$6.25	\$111,250.00
A0700	15706-0200	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$415.00	\$45,650.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$84.00	\$9,240.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$115.50	\$12,705.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$55.00	\$6,050.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$122.00	\$13,420.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$165.00	\$18,150.00
		Engineer's Estimate	110	EACH	\$120.00	\$13,200.00
A0750	15706-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$300.00	\$3,000.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$105.00	\$1,050.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$132.00	\$1,320.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$110.00	\$1,100.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$139.00	\$1,390.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$130.90	\$1,309.00
		Engineer's Estimate	10	EACH	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
A0800	15802-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			Lump Sum	\$35,000.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			Lump Sum	\$130,000.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$30,670.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			Lump Sum	\$100,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			Lump Sum	\$80,000.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$74,812.50
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$100,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 04/26/13

5 out of 24

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: CO FLAP 742(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Taylor River Road

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0850	20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$3,200.00	\$166,400.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$1,500.00	\$78,000.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$1,660.00	\$86,320.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$1,300.00	\$67,600.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2,500.00	\$130,000.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$2,225.30	\$115,715.60
		Engineer's Estimate	52.0	ACRE	\$2,500.00	\$130,000.00
A0900	20301-0600	REMOVAL OF CATTLE GUARD				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$2,730.00	\$2,730.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
A0950	20301-1100	REMOVAL OF GATE				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$120.00	\$240.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$52.00	\$104.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$550.00	\$1,100.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$115.00	\$230.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$115.00	\$230.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$550.00	\$1,100.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$230.00	\$460.00
A1000	20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$600.00	\$27,000.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$475.00	\$21,375.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$1,200.00	\$54,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$1,400.00	\$63,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,500.00	\$67,500.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$922.50	\$41,512.50
		Engineer's Estimate	45	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$56,250.00
A1050	20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$120.00	\$2,400.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$54.00	\$1,080.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$110.00	\$2,200.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$115.00	\$2,300.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$200.00	\$4,000.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$155.10	\$3,102.00
		Engineer's Estimate	20	EACH	\$95.00	\$1,900.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 04/26/13

6 out of 24

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: CO FLAP 742(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Taylor River Road

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1100	20302-0700	REMOVAL OF FENCE				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$2.20	\$16,500.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$0.85	\$6,375.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$1.65	\$12,375.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$2.00	\$15,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2.20	\$16,500.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$1.65	\$12,375.00
		Engineer's Estimate	7,500	LNFT	\$2.00	\$15,000.00
A1150	20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$14.00	\$882,000.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$17.00	\$1,071,000.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$28.00	\$1,764,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$24.00	\$1,512,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$17.00	\$1,071,000.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$12.99	\$818,370.00
		Engineer's Estimate	63,000	CUYD	\$18.00	\$1,134,000.00
A1200	20402-0000	SUBEXCAVATION				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$11.00	\$26,400.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$6.25	\$15,000.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$21.00	\$50,400.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$15.00	\$36,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$23.00	\$55,200.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$17.88	\$42,912.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,400	CUYD	\$20.00	\$48,000.00
A1250	20425-1000	DITCH, EXCAVATION				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$7.50	\$1,500.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$9.25	\$1,850.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$26.00	\$5,200.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$18.00	\$3,600.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$40.00	\$8,000.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$13.19	\$2,638.00
		Engineer's Estimate	200	LNFT	\$11.00	\$2,200.00
A1300	21101-1000	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$6.00	\$11,400.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$3.50	\$6,650.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$1.85	\$3,515.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$3.60	\$6,840.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3.00	\$5,700.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$10.23	\$19,437.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,900	SQYD	\$5.00	\$9,500.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 04/26/13

7 out of 24

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: CO FLAP 742(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Taylor River Road

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1350	25101-2000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$50.00	\$15,000.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$53.00	\$15,900.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$114.50	\$34,350.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$70.00	\$21,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$100.00	\$30,000.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$219.06	\$65,718.00
		Engineer's Estimate	300	CUYD	\$145.00	\$43,500.00
A1400	25101-3000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$75.00	\$16,500.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$54.00	\$11,880.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$117.00	\$25,740.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$80.00	\$17,600.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$115.00	\$25,300.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$212.22	\$46,688.40
		Engineer's Estimate	220	CUYD	\$165.00	\$36,300.00
A1450	25101-4000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 4				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$100.00	\$10,000.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$55.00	\$5,500.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$122.00	\$12,200.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$110.00	\$11,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$125.00	\$12,500.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$221.57	\$22,157.00
		Engineer's Estimate	100	CUYD	\$110.00	\$11,000.00
A1500	25125-0000	BOULDER				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$125.00	\$16,875.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$110.00	\$14,850.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$187.00	\$25,245.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$200.00	\$27,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$115.00	\$15,525.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$275.00	\$37,125.00
		Engineer's Estimate	135	EACH	\$265.00	\$35,775.00
A1550	25201-1000	SPECIAL ROCK EMBANKMENT, MECHANICALLY-PLACED				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$170.00	\$20,400.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$154.00	\$18,480.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$255.00	\$30,600.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$115.00	\$13,800.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$100.00	\$12,000.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$220.00	\$26,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	120	CUYD	\$100.00	\$12,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 04/26/13

8 out of 24

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: CO FLAP 742(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Taylor River Road

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1600	25205-0000	ROCK BUTTRESS				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$230.00	\$32,200.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$257.00	\$35,980.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$260.00	\$36,400.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$165.00	\$23,100.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$50.00	\$7,000.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$267.00	\$37,380.00
		Engineer's Estimate	140	CUYD	\$50.00	\$7,000.00
A1650	25210-0000	ROCKERY				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$300.00	\$19,500.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$167.00	\$10,855.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$346.00	\$22,490.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$260.00	\$16,900.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$300.00	\$19,500.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$299.17	\$19,446.05
		Engineer's Estimate	65	SQYD	\$405.00	\$26,325.00
A1700	25305-1000	REJET MATTRESS, GALVANIZED OR ALUMINIZED COATED				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$215.00	\$15,050.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$268.00	\$18,760.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$319.00	\$22,330.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$235.00	\$16,450.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$240.00	\$16,800.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$404.12	\$28,288.40
		Engineer's Estimate	70	SQYD	\$400.00	\$28,000.00
A1750	26101-0000	ROCK DOWEL				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$176.50	\$31,770.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$81.00	\$14,580.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$88.00	\$15,840.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$90.00	\$16,200.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$100.00	\$18,000.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$150.35	\$27,063.00
		Engineer's Estimate	180	LNFT	\$160.00	\$28,800.00
A1800	30103-0000	AGGREGATE BASE				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$35.50	\$475,700.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$45.00	\$603,000.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$47.30	\$633,820.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$50.00	\$670,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$47.00	\$629,800.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$43.17	\$578,478.00
		Engineer's Estimate	13,400	CUYD	\$50.00	\$670,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 04/26/13

9 out of 24

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: CO FLAP 742(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Taylor River Road

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1850	30803-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (SUBBASE MATERIAL)				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$2.25	\$258,750.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$2.10	\$241,500.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$3.00	\$345,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$2.85	\$327,750.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3.98	\$457,700.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$3.34	\$384,100.00
		Engineer's Estimate	115,000	SQYD	\$3.75	\$431,250.00
A1950	40101-0500	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$96.00	\$2,092,800.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$88.00	\$1,918,400.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$93.00	\$2,027,400.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$100.00	\$2,180,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$96.20	\$2,097,160.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$99.24	\$2,163,432.00
		Engineer's Estimate	21,800	TON	\$110.00	\$2,398,000.00
A2000	40105-3000	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$227.00	\$49,940.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$205.00	\$45,100.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$220.00	\$48,400.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$240.00	\$52,800.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2.50	\$550.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$234.15	\$51,513.00
		Engineer's Estimate	220	TON	\$210.00	\$46,200.00
A2100	40920-1000	FOG SEAL, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$757.00	\$30,280.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$700.00	\$28,000.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$700.00	\$28,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$800.00	\$32,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$630.00	\$25,200.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$780.50	\$31,220.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	TON	\$600.00	\$24,000.00
A2150	41103-0000	PRIME COAT				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$0.45	\$45,000.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$0.40	\$40,000.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$0.75	\$75,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$0.45	\$45,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.65	\$65,000.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$0.45	\$45,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	100,000	SQYD	\$1.20	\$120,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 04/26/13

10 out of 24

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: CO FLAP 742(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Taylor River Road

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A2200	41105-0000	BLOTTER				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$65.00	\$9,100.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$51.00	\$7,140.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$65.00	\$9,100.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$65.00	\$9,100.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$40.00	\$5,600.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$66.90	\$9,366.00
		Engineer's Estimate	140	TON	\$35.00	\$4,900.00
A2250	41201-1000	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$865.00	\$34,600.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$800.00	\$32,000.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$643.00	\$25,720.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$930.00	\$37,200.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$630.00	\$25,200.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$892.00	\$35,680.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	TON	\$800.00	\$32,000.00
A2300	60103-0220	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 48-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$16,200.00	\$32,400.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$8,800.00	\$17,600.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$14,800.00	\$29,600.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
A2350	60201-0400	12-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$65.00	\$30,550.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$62.00	\$29,140.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$48.00	\$22,560.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$75.00	\$35,250.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$115.00	\$54,050.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$37.58	\$17,662.60
		Engineer's Estimate	470	LNFT	\$70.00	\$32,900.00
A2400	60201-0600	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$70.00	\$4,900.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$84.00	\$5,880.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$55.00	\$3,850.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$90.00	\$6,300.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$116.60	\$8,162.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$46.96	\$3,287.20
		Engineer's Estimate	70	LNFT	\$90.00	\$6,300.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 04/26/13

11 out of 24

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: CO FLAP 742(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Taylor River Road

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A2450	60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$75.00	\$165,750.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$96.00	\$212,160.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$87.00	\$192,270.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$120.00	\$265,200.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$132.00	\$291,720.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$69.32	\$153,197.20
		Engineer's Estimate	2,210	LNFT	\$115.00	\$254,150.00
A2500	60201-0900	30-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$80.00	\$39,200.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$102.00	\$49,980.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$104.00	\$50,960.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$140.00	\$68,600.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$185.00	\$90,650.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$57.59	\$28,219.10
		Engineer's Estimate	490	LNFT	\$120.00	\$58,800.00
A2550	60201-1000	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$85.00	\$30,175.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$144.00	\$51,120.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$115.00	\$40,825.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$160.00	\$56,800.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$215.00	\$76,325.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$70.21	\$24,924.55
		Engineer's Estimate	355	LNFT	\$125.00	\$44,375.00
A2600	60201-1200	48-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$100.00	\$4,000.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$234.00	\$9,360.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$138.00	\$5,520.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$190.00	\$7,600.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$264.00	\$10,560.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$118.49	\$4,739.60
		Engineer's Estimate	40	LNFT	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
A2650	60202-0700	42-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$120.00	\$7,200.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$146.00	\$8,760.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$177.00	\$10,620.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$175.00	\$10,500.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$294.00	\$17,640.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$148.29	\$8,897.40
		Engineer's Estimate	60	LNFT	\$135.00	\$8,100.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 04/26/13

12 out of 24

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: CO FLAP 742(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Taylor River Road

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A2700	60202-0800	48-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$130.00	\$6,500.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$122.00	\$6,100.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$215.00	\$10,750.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$200.00	\$10,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$303.00	\$15,150.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$195.20	\$9,760.00
		Engineer's Estimate	50	LNFT	\$145.00	\$7,250.00
A2750	60210-0400	END SECTION FOR 12-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$110.00	\$2,530.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$250.00	\$5,750.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$197.00	\$4,531.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$60.00	\$1,380.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$316.00	\$7,268.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$173.44	\$3,989.12
		Engineer's Estimate	23	EACH	\$250.00	\$5,750.00
A2800	60210-0600	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$150.00	\$300.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$410.00	\$820.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$252.00	\$504.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$90.00	\$180.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$435.00	\$870.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$219.65	\$439.30
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$300.00	\$600.00
A2850	60210-0800	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$180.00	\$14,220.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$310.00	\$24,490.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$252.00	\$19,908.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$130.00	\$10,270.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$531.00	\$41,949.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$219.65	\$17,352.35
		Engineer's Estimate	79	EACH	\$400.00	\$31,600.00
A2900	60210-0900	END SECTION FOR 30-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$300.00	\$5,400.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$425.00	\$7,650.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$601.00	\$10,818.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$260.00	\$4,680.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$732.00	\$13,176.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$520.41	\$9,367.38
		Engineer's Estimate	18	EACH	\$550.00	\$9,900.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 04/26/13

13 out of 24

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: CO FLAP 742(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Taylor River Road

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A2950	60210-1000	END SECTION FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$450.00	\$6,300.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$570.00	\$7,980.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$1,067.00	\$14,938.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$400.00	\$5,600.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$932.00	\$13,048.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$927.95	\$12,991.30
		Engineer's Estimate	14	EACH	\$650.00	\$9,100.00
A3000	60210-1100	END SECTION FOR 42-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$1,870.00	\$3,740.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$900.00	\$1,800.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$135.00	\$270.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$1,598.90	\$3,197.80
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
A3050	60210-1200	END SECTION FOR 48-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,769.00	\$1,769.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$1,540.03	\$1,540.03
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
A3100	60212-0800	ELBOW, 24-INCH				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$800.00	\$800.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$800.00	\$800.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$400.00	\$400.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$853.00	\$853.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$877.75	\$877.75
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$700.00	\$700.00
A3150	60212-0900	ELBOW, 30-INCH				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$900.00	\$900.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$900.00	\$900.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$500.00	\$500.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,081.00	\$1,081.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$1,028.75	\$1,028.75
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$800.00	\$800.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 04/26/13

14 out of 24

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: CO FLAP 742(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Taylor River Road

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A3200	60403-0000	INLET (CURB OPENING)				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$8,500.00	\$51,000.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$5,800.00	\$34,800.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$6,900.00	\$41,400.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$5,800.00	\$34,800.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$6,364.00	\$38,184.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$84.88	\$509.28
		Engineer's Estimate	6	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
A3250	60404-1000	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$2,025.00	\$8,100.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3,215.00	\$12,860.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$1,643.68	\$6,574.72
		Engineer's Estimate	4	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
A3300	60408-0000	JUNCTION BOX (SLIDE GATE)				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3,292.00	\$3,292.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$2,234.10	\$2,234.10
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
A3350	60409-0000	INLET TOP, METAL GRATE (CURB OPENING)				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$1,550.00	\$9,300.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,452.00	\$8,712.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$1,992.28	\$11,953.68
		Engineer's Estimate	6	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
A3400	60409-0100	INLET TOP, METAL FRAME AND GRATE TYPE A				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$18.20	\$72.80
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$1,258.95	\$5,035.80
		Engineer's Estimate	4	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 04/26/13

15 out of 24

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: CO FLAP 742(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Taylor River Road

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A3450	60902-1200	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 14-INCH DEPTH				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$49.00	\$259,700.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$39.00	\$206,700.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$45.00	\$238,500.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$44.00	\$233,200.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$44.00	\$233,200.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$37.62	\$199,386.00
		Engineer's Estimate	5,300	LNFT	\$35.00	\$185,500.00
A3500	60905-1000	GUTTER, CONCRETE (VALLEY GUTTER, 6-INCH DEPTH)				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$131.00	\$11,790.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$120.00	\$10,800.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$120.00	\$10,800.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$120.00	\$10,800.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$121.00	\$10,890.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$122.71	\$11,043.90
		Engineer's Estimate	90	LNFT	\$45.00	\$4,050.00
A3550	60908-1000	PAVED DITCH, ASPHALT				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$45.00	\$85,500.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$38.00	\$72,200.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$35.00	\$66,500.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$45.00	\$85,500.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$50.00	\$95,000.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$44.60	\$84,740.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,900	SQYD	\$40.00	\$76,000.00
A3600	61901-0900	FENCE, BARBED WIRE, 4 STRAND				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$7.50	\$30,750.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$6.00	\$24,600.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$7.15	\$29,315.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$7.00	\$28,700.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$7.35	\$30,135.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$7.15	\$29,315.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4,100	LNFT	\$5.00	\$20,500.00
A3650	61901-3400	FENCE, COMBINATION WIRE (2 BARBED WIRE, 2 BARBLESS WIRE)				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$7.50	\$24,750.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$6.00	\$19,800.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$7.15	\$23,595.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$7.00	\$23,100.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$7.35	\$24,255.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$7.15	\$23,595.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3,300	LNFT	\$7.50	\$24,750.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 04/26/13

16 out of 24

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: CO FLAP 742(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Taylor River Road

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A3700	61902-1200	GATE, METAL, 12 FEET WIDTH				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$500.00	\$1,000.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$425.00	\$850.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$700.00	\$1,400.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$450.00	\$900.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$462.00	\$924.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$704.00	\$1,408.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
A3750	61902-2500	GATE, BARBED WIRE, 4-STRAND				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$350.00	\$350.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$105.00	\$105.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$550.00	\$550.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$300.00	\$300.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$318.00	\$318.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$550.00	\$550.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$480.00	\$480.00
A3800	61902-5300	GATE, COMBINATION WIRE (2 BARBED WIRE, 2 BARBLESS WIRE)				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$350.00	\$700.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$210.00	\$420.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$550.00	\$1,100.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$300.00	\$600.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$318.00	\$636.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$550.00	\$1,100.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
A3850	61903-0300	CATTLE GUARD, 16 FEET (GOVERNMENT FURNISHED)				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
A3900	61903-0500	CATTLE GUARD, 20 FEET				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$14,338.50	\$14,338.50
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 04/26/13

17 out of 24

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: CO FLAP 742(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Taylor River Road

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A3950	61920-2000	REMOVE AND RESET GATE				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$200.00	\$200.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$105.00	\$105.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$550.00	\$550.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$170.00	\$170.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$173.00	\$173.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$550.00	\$550.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$450.00	\$450.00
A4000	61921-1000	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$9.60	\$17,280.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$5.25	\$9,450.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$5.20	\$9,360.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$9.00	\$16,200.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$9.50	\$17,100.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$5.23	\$9,414.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,800	LNFT	\$10.00	\$18,000.00
A4050	62101-0000	MONUMENT (BOUNDARY)				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$300.00	\$2,700.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$370.00	\$3,330.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$275.00	\$2,475.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$300.00	\$2,700.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$428.00	\$3,852.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$286.00	\$2,574.00
		Engineer's Estimate	9	EACH	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
A4100	62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$100.00	\$16,000.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$80.00	\$12,800.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$99.00	\$15,840.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$90.00	\$14,400.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$100.00	\$16,000.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$95.00	\$15,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	160	HOUR	\$100.00	\$16,000.00
A4150	62201-0550	BACKHOE LOADER, 6 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 24-INCH WIDTH				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$125.00	\$15,000.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$66.00	\$7,920.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$91.00	\$10,920.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$90.00	\$10,800.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$115.00	\$13,800.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$90.00	\$10,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	120	HOUR	\$130.00	\$15,600.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 04/26/13

18 out of 24

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: CO FLAP 742(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Taylor River Road

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A4200	62201-1000	WHEEL LOADER, 4 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$140.00	\$22,400.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$105.00	\$16,800.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$96.00	\$15,360.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$120.00	\$19,200.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$125.00	\$20,000.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$125.00	\$20,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	160	HOUR	\$160.00	\$25,600.00
A4250	62201-2850	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$150.00	\$18,000.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$100.00	\$12,000.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$124.00	\$14,880.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$135.00	\$16,200.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$135.00	\$16,200.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$140.00	\$16,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	120	HOUR	\$140.00	\$16,800.00
A4300	62201-3000	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$140.00	\$16,800.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$145.00	\$17,400.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$43.00	\$5,160.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$185.00	\$22,200.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$190.00	\$22,800.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$165.00	\$19,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	120	HOUR	\$175.00	\$21,000.00
A4350	62202-1000	MATERIALS TRANSFER VEHICLE				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			Lump Sum	\$35,000.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			Lump Sum	\$48,000.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$21,300.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			Lump Sum	\$55,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			Lump Sum	\$60,000.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$53,320.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$80,000.00
A4400	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$36.00	\$11,520.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$27.50	\$8,800.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$42.00	\$13,440.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$30.00	\$9,600.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$60.00	\$19,200.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$45.00	\$14,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	320	HOUR	\$40.00	\$12,800.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 04/26/13

19 out of 24

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: CO FLAP 742(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Taylor River Road

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A4450	62302-1000	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$125.00	\$16,250.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$130.00	\$16,900.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$143.00	\$18,590.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$130.00	\$16,900.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$116.00	\$15,080.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$110.00	\$14,300.00
		Engineer's Estimate	130	HOUR	\$120.00	\$15,600.00
A4500	62302-1100	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$150.00	\$30,000.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$120.00	\$24,000.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$138.00	\$27,600.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$150.00	\$30,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$185.00	\$37,000.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$176.00	\$35,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	200	HOUR	\$125.00	\$25,000.00
A4550	62410-0000	PLACING MANUFACTURED TOPSOIL (3-INCH DEPTH)				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$5.00	\$605,000.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$0.45	\$54,450.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$1.75	\$211,750.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$2.00	\$242,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2.65	\$320,650.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$7.37	\$891,770.00
		Engineer's Estimate	121,000	SQYD	\$5.00	\$605,000.00
A4600	62510-2000	SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$400.00	\$10,000.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$675.00	\$16,875.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$590.00	\$14,750.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$400.00	\$10,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$420.00	\$10,500.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$400.40	\$10,010.00
		Engineer's Estimate	25.0	ACRE	\$1,300.00	\$32,500.00
A4650	62515-2000	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$950.00	\$20,900.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$1,300.00	\$28,600.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$1,100.00	\$24,200.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$1,600.00	\$35,200.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,435.00	\$31,570.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$1,366.20	\$30,056.40
		Engineer's Estimate	22.0	ACRE	\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 04/26/13

20 out of 24

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: CO FLAP 742(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Taylor River Road

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A4700	62516-3000	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD, BONDED FIBER MATRIX				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$1.30	\$37,050.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$0.80	\$22,800.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$1.00	\$28,500.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$1.00	\$28,500.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.98	\$27,930.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$0.94	\$26,790.00
		Engineer's Estimate	28,500	SQYD	\$1.65	\$47,025.00
A4750	62630-0200	PLANTINGS, SEEDLINGS, BALLED AND BURLAPPED				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$45.00	\$2,250.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$145.00	\$7,250.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$300.00	\$15,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$125.00	\$6,250.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$64.00	\$3,200.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$60.50	\$3,025.00
		Engineer's Estimate	50	EACH	\$140.00	\$7,000.00
A4800	62630-0300	PLANTINGS, SEEDLINGS, CONTAINER GROWN				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$25.00	\$2,500.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$18.50	\$1,850.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$11.00	\$1,100.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$150.00	\$15,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$52.00	\$5,200.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$49.50	\$4,950.00
		Engineer's Estimate	100	EACH	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
A4850	63301-0000	SIGN SYSTEM				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$880.00	\$48,400.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$800.00	\$44,000.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$825.00	\$45,375.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$500.00	\$27,500.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$423.50	\$23,292.50
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$840.00	\$46,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	55	EACH	\$750.00	\$41,250.00
A4900	63308-0000	OBJECT MARKER				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$110.00	\$29,700.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$94.00	\$25,380.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$100.00	\$27,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$100.00	\$27,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$36.00	\$9,720.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$100.80	\$27,216.00
		Engineer's Estimate	270	EACH	\$95.00	\$25,650.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 04/26/13

21 out of 24

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: CO FLAP 742(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Taylor River Road

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A4950	63316-1000	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$300.00	\$3,000.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$325.00	\$3,250.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$360.00	\$3,600.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$200.00	\$2,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$252.00	\$2,520.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$364.00	\$3,640.00
		Engineer's Estimate	10	EACH	\$420.00	\$4,200.00
A5000	63404-0400	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE D				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$175.00	\$64,750.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$155.00	\$57,350.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$165.00	\$61,050.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$170.00	\$62,900.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$190.00	\$70,300.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$179.86	\$66,548.20
		Engineer's Estimate	370	GAL	\$81.00	\$29,970.00
A5050	63501-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			Lump Sum	\$100,000.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			Lump Sum	\$120,000.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$104,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			Lump Sum	\$150,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			Lump Sum	\$100,000.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$106,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$75,000.00
A5100	63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$700.00	\$2,800.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$610.00	\$2,440.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$660.00	\$2,640.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$175.00	\$700.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$104.00	\$416.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$672.00	\$2,688.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4	EACH	\$150.00	\$600.00
A5150	63502-0900	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 28-INCH				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$12.00	\$4,800.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$10.00	\$4,000.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$11.00	\$4,400.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$12.00	\$4,800.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2.30	\$920.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$11.20	\$4,480.00
		Engineer's Estimate	400	EACH	\$15.00	\$6,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 04/26/13

22 out of 24

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: CO FLAP 742(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Taylor River Road

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A5200	63502-1250	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TUBULAR MARKER, TYPE 42-INCH				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$24.00	\$7,200.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$20.00	\$6,000.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$22.00	\$6,600.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$15.00	\$4,500.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$45.00	\$13,500.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$22.40	\$6,720.00
		Engineer's Estimate	300	EACH	\$25.00	\$7,500.00
A5250	63502-2000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$14,500.00	\$58,000.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$12,100.00	\$48,400.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$13,200.00	\$52,800.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$12,705.00	\$50,820.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$13,440.00	\$53,760.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
A5300	63502-3100	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$15,250.00	\$15,250.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$55,440.00	\$55,440.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
A5350	63503-0400	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$30.00	\$6,000.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$26.00	\$5,200.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$27.00	\$5,400.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$40.00	\$8,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$80.00	\$16,000.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$66.00	\$13,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	200	LNFT	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
A5400	63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$0.15	\$9,000.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$0.15	\$9,000.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$0.15	\$9,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$0.10	\$6,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.14	\$8,400.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$0.44	\$26,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	60,000	LNFT	\$0.50	\$30,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 04/26/13

23 out of 24

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: CO FLAP 742(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Taylor River Road

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A5450	63503-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$2.00	\$2,000.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$1.50	\$1,500.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$4.50	\$4,500.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$3.00	\$3,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$6.00	\$6,000.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$1.68	\$1,680.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,000	LNFT	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
A5500	63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$15.00	\$6,750.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$13.00	\$5,850.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$14.00	\$6,300.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$12.00	\$5,400.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$18.50	\$8,325.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$14.00	\$6,300.00
		Engineer's Estimate	450	SQFT	\$8.00	\$3,600.00
A5550	63506-0500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$23.50	\$164,500.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$20.00	\$140,000.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$22.00	\$154,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$23.00	\$161,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$25.50	\$178,500.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$22.40	\$156,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	7,000	HOUR	\$23.00	\$161,000.00
A5600	63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$38.00	\$76,000.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$32.50	\$65,000.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$36.00	\$72,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$42.00	\$84,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$41.00	\$82,000.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$35.84	\$71,680.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,000	HOUR	\$40.00	\$80,000.00
A5650	64620-0400	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX				
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD			\$700.00	\$1,400.00
		United Companies of Mesa County			\$710.00	\$1,420.00
		Elam Construction, Inc.			\$770.00	\$1,540.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			\$500.00	\$1,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$605.00	\$1,210.00
		Rundle Construction, Inc.			\$770.00	\$1,540.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$600.00	\$1,200.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 04/26/13

24 out of 24

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: CO FLAP 742(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Taylor River Road

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
------------------------	--------------	-------------	----------	------	------------	--------

Total Schedule - All Items						
		Lacy Constryction Company, LTD				\$7,750,553.70
		United Companies of Mesa County				\$7,777,862.25
		Elam Construction, Inc.				\$8,580,352.60
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS				\$9,190,446.20
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY				\$9,263,915.65
		Rundle Construction, Inc.				\$9,286,983.15
		Engineer's Estimate				\$9,329,867.00